

2018

本公司及董事会全体成员保证信息披露内容的真实、准确和完整，没有虚假记载、误导性陈述或重大遗漏。

2018

2018

	921,843,281.05	829,937,833.67	11.07%
	161,179,581.21	130,696,492.20	23.32%
	161,217,576.70	127,241,195.34	26.70%
	142,860,629.72	108,806,776.42	31.30%
	0.4826	0.3676	31.28%
	11.07%	8.78%	2.29%
	1,800,068,145.89	1,700,409,524.23	5.86%
	1,362,295,015.51	1,219,231,337.67	11.73%
	296,000,000.00	296,000,000.00	0.00%
	4.60	4.12	11.65%

1

	92,184.33	11.07%
16,117.96	23.32%	16,121.76
26.70%		14,286.06
31.30%		
2018		
30%		

2

	180,006.81	5.86%
	136,229.5	11.73%
4.60	11.65%	
2018 10 30	2018	
2018		5%~35%

1

2

2019 2 18